Manitoba 9

Mineral Resources

Petroleum Branch

360-1395 Ellice Ave, Winnipeg MB R3G 3P2

T 204-945-6577 F 204-945-0586
www.manitoba.ca

DRILLING ACTIVITY

Drilling Licences Issued
Licences Cancelled

Vertical Wells Drilled
Horizontal Wells Drilled
Stratigraphic Test Holes Drilled
Wells Drilled - Total

No. of Metres Drilled

Wells Re-entered

Wells Being Drilled

No. of Active Rigs

Wells Licenced but Not Spudded

Wells Completed as Potential Oil Wells

Wells Abandoned Dry
Wells Drilled but Not Completed
Other Completions

New Wells on Production

GEOPHYSICAL ACTIVITY

Geophysical Programs Licenced
Licences Cancelled

Kilometers Licenced

Kilometers Run

OIL PRICES (Average)

Month of January
Month of February

OlIL PRODUCTION (M3)

Month of August
Cumulative Thru August 31

To Mar 23/15

81

101

14

81

1

96

173 371

0
0

0
139

94

N O O

5

0
207
19

2015
$/m3  ($/bbl)

297.13 (47.22)
334.39 (53.14)

2014

218 593.5
56 189 499.0

WEEKLY WELL ACTIVITY REPORT

PETROLEUM INDUSTRY ACTIVITY REPORT
(January 1/15 — Mar 23/15)

To Mar. 24/14

125

9

20

107

0

127

240 129

0
0

0
195

123

o o A~

10

0
1891
37

2014
$/m3  ($/bbl)

556.50 (88.43)
659.37 (104.78)

2013

235891.8
53 441 392.7

2014 Total

533

26

69

395

0

464

848 142

0
1

1
254

455
18

246

22

4 392
3829


https://www.manitoba.ca/

Lic.

Lic.

Lic.

Lic.

Lic.

Lic.

No.:

No.:

No.:

No.:

No.:

No.:

10246

10256

10295

10328

10333

10350

Lic. No.: 10351

2

WEEKLY WELL ACTIVITY REPORT

23 March 2015

CPEC Manson HZNTL A14-16-13-28 (WPM)
UWI: 102.14-16-013-28W1.00

Status: Completing (COMP)

Completing: 18-Mar-2015

CPEC Manson HZNTL A1-2-13-28 (WPM)
UWI: 102.01-02-013-28W1.00

Status: Completing (COMP)

Completing: 18-Mar-2015

CPEC Manson HZNTL 13-17-13-28 (WPM)
UWI: 100.13-17-013-28W1.00

Status: Completing (COMP)

Completing: 18-Mar-2015

Tundra Gambler Prov. HZNTL 3-27-18-29 (WPM)
UWI: 100.03-27-018-29W1.00

Status: Completing (COMP)

Completing: 16-Mar-2015

Tundra Daly Sinclair HZNTL B9-31-8-28 (WPM)
UWI: 103.09-31-008-28W1.00

Status: Completing (COMP)

Completing: 16-Mar-2015

Tundra North Hargrave HZNTL 12-23-12-27 (WPM)

UWI: 102.13-23-012-27W1.00

UWI: 100.12-23-012-27W1.02

Licence Issued: 17-Mar-2015

Licensee: Tundra Oil & Gas Partnership

Mineral Rights: Tundra Oil & Gas Partnership

Contractor: Trinidad Drilling Ltd. - Rig# 14

Surface Location: 13A-23-12-27

Co-ords: 375.00m (S) of (N) boundary of Sec. 23
375.00m (E) of (W) boundary of Sec. 23

Grd Elev: 474.39 m

Proj. TD: 896.9 m (Mississippian)

Area: North Hargrave

Classification: DEVELOPMENT (NON CONFIDENTIAL)

Status: Location(LOC)

Tundra North Hargrave HZNTL 14-23-12-27 (WPM)

UWI: 100.14-23-012-27W1.00

Licence Issued: 17-Mar-2015

Licensee: Tundra Oil & Gas Partnership

Mineral Rights: Tundra Oil & Gas Partnership

Contractor: Trinidad Drilling Ltd. - Rig# 14

Surface Location: 13A-23-12-27

Co-ords: 399.00m (S) of (N) boundary of Sec. 23
375.00m (E) of (W) boundary of Sec. 23

Grd Elev: 474.39 m

Proj. TD: 924.9 m (Mississippian)

Area: North Hargrave

Classification: DEVELOPMENT (NON CONFIDENTIAL)

Status: Location(LOC)



