

Petroleum Branch 360-1395 Ellice Ave, Winnipeg MB R3G 3P2 T 204-945-6577 F 204-945-0586 www.manitoba.ca

WEEKLY WELL ACTIVITY REPORT

PETROLEUM INDUSTRY ACTIVITY REPORT

(January 1/15 – Mar 23/15)

DRILLING ACTIVITY	To Mar 23/15	To Mar. 24/14	2014 Total
Drilling Licences Issued	81	125	533
Licences Cancelled	101	9	26
Vertical Wells Drilled	14	20	69
Horizontal Wells Drilled	81	107	395
Stratigraphic Test Holes Drilled	1	0	0
Wells Drilled - Total	96	127	464
No. of Metres Drilled	173 371	240 129	848 142
Wells Re-entered	0	0	0
Wells Being Drilled	0	0	1
No. of Active Rigs	0	0	1
Wells Licenced but Not Spudded	139	195	254
Wells Completed as Potential Oil Wells	94	123	455
Wells Abandoned Dry	0	4	18
Wells Drilled but Not Completed	0	0	0
Other Completions	2	0	0
New Wells on Production	2	0	246
GEOPHYSICAL ACTIVITY			
Geophysical Programs Licenced	5	10	22
Licences Cancelled	0	0	1
Kilometers Licenced	207	1 891	4 392
Kilometers Run	19	37	3 829
	2015	2014	
OIL PRICES (Average)	\$/m3 (\$/bbl)	\$/m3 (\$/bbl)	
Month of January	297.13 (47.22)	556.50 (88.43)	
Month of February	334.39 (53.14)	659.37 (104.78)	
OIL PRODUCTION (M3)	2014	2013	
Month of August	218 593.5	235 891.8	
Cumulative Thru August 31	56 189 499.0	53 441 392.7	

WEEKLY WELL ACTIVITY REPORT

23 March 2015

Lic. No.: 10246	CPEC Manson HZNTL A14-16-13-28 (WPM) UWI: 102.14-16-013-28W1.00 Status: Completing (COMP) Completing: 18-Mar-2015
Lic. No.: 10256	CPEC Manson HZNTL A1-2-13-28 (WPM) UWI: 102.01-02-013-28W1.00 Status: Completing (COMP) Completing: 18-Mar-2015
Lic. No.: 10295	CPEC Manson HZNTL 13-17-13-28 (WPM) UWI: 100.13-17-013-28W1.00 Status: Completing (COMP) Completing: 18-Mar-2015
Lic. No.: 10328	Tundra Gambler Prov. HZNTL 3-27-18-29 (WPM) UWI: 100.03-27-018-29W1.00 Status: Completing (COMP) Completing: 16-Mar-2015
Lic. No.: 10333	Tundra Daly Sinclair HZNTL B9-31-8-28 (WPM) UWI: 103.09-31-008-28W1.00 Status: Completing (COMP) Completing: 16-Mar-2015
Lic. No.: 10350	Tundra North Hargrave HZNTL 12-23-12-27 (WPM) UWI: 102.13-23-012-27W1.00 UWI: 100.12-23-012-27W1.02 Licence Issued: 17-Mar-2015 Licensee: Tundra Oil & Gas Partnership Mineral Rights: Tundra Oil & Gas Partnership Contractor: Trinidad Drilling Ltd Rig# 14 Surface Location: 13A-23-12-27 Co-ords: 375.00m (S) of (N) boundary of Sec. 23 375.00m (E) of (W) boundary of Sec. 23 Grd Elev: 474.39 m Proj. TD: 896.9 m (Mississippian) Area: North Hargrave Classification: DEVELOPMENT (NON CONFIDENTIAL) Status: Location(LOC)
Lic. No.: 10351	Tundra North Hargrave HZNTL 14-23-12-27 (WPM) UWI: 100.14-23-012-27W1.00 Licence Issued: 17-Mar-2015 Licensee: Tundra Oil & Gas Partnership Mineral Rights: Tundra Oil & Gas Partnership Contractor: Trinidad Drilling Ltd Rig# 14 Surface Location: 13A-23-12-27 Co-ords: 399.00m (S) of (N) boundary of Sec. 23 375.00m (E) of (W) boundary of Sec. 23 Grd Elev: 474.39 m Proj. TD: 924.9 m (Mississippian) Area: North Hargrave Classification: DEVELOPMENT (NON CONFIDENTIAL) Status: Location(LOC)